Office of the President

University Relations

Athletics
WETS-FM
Subtotal
Administration
Public Safety
Subtotal

Academic Affairs
International Studies
Office of Research & Sponsored
§herrod Library
Teaching & Learning Center
Undergraduate Student Advisement
University Honors Program

Subtotal

Student Affairs
Counseling Center
Student Affairs — Disability Services
Housing & Resident Life
Student Life and Leadership
Subtotal

Business Affairs

Physical Plant

GRANT/CONTRACT AWARDS BY DEPARTMENT

FY 09

Awards
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Amount

4,071
45,000
107,034
156,105

296,821

296,821

18,585

18,585

14.3

FY 08

Awards
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Amount

5,311
4,480
114,915
124,706

15,000

15,000

418,966

418,966

25,600

FY 07

Awards Amount
1 4,787
1 9,963
2 122,171
4 136,921
2 34,824
2 34,824
0 -
4 405,804
0 -
0 -
0 -
0 -
4 405,804
0 -
0 -
0 -
O -
0 -
0 -

FY 06

Awards Amount
1 4,868
1 14,948
1 104,192
3 124,008
1 10,000
1 10,000
0 -
8 372,503
1 8,544
0 -
0 -
0 -
9 381,047
1 11,280
0 -
0 -
O -
1 11,280
1 4,825



Subtotal 1 25,600 0 - 1 4,825

Centers
Center for Appalachian Studies & 3 526,070 4 586,870 2 409,585 8 566,956
Center for Early Childhood Learning & 9 1,185,842 12 1,804,290 12 2,496,582 10 2,281,420
Eentér for Cbmmunity Outreach & 4 8,178,577 9 4,853,539 10 6,684,983 4 4,865,053
- Subtotal 16 9,890,489 25 7,244,699 24 9,591,150 22 7,713,429
College of Arts and Sciences
Art & Design 0 - 0 - 0 -
Biological Sciences 9 658,005 12 850,342 9 651,458 0 -
Chemistry 1 1,650 1 9,936 0 2,200
Communications 1 2,000 0 - 0 -
Criminal Justice 0 - 0 - 0 -
Dean's Office 1 587,049 1 597,549 0 - 0 -
English 0 - 0 - 0 -
Foreign Languages 3 63,303 3 65,574 3 55,931 2 74,964
History 0.5 36,614 0 - 0 -
Mathematics 4 217,072 6 453,496 5 356,899 4 329,742
Music 0 - 0 - 0 -
Philosophy & Humanities 0 - 0 - 0 -
Physics and Astronomy 14 300,444 8 683,500 7 4,381,732 6 3,675,799
Political Science 1 73,229 0.5 36,615 0 - 0 -
Psychology 8 213,965 5 231,063 4 619,931 2 532,611
Social Work 1 630,216 1 839,623 1 719,081 1 883,762
Sociology 4 32,201 2 72,610 1 36,000 0 -
Geosciences 1 4,829
NHN Fossil 2 371,017

Subtotal 48 3,151,330 41 3,870,636 31 6,830,968 15 5,499,077
College of Business and Technology
Dean’s Office 1 50,000 2 27,000 1 15,000 1 15,000
Bureau of Business and Economic 3 74,550 3 118,109 2 96,259 1 87,800

C—:enter flor Banking 0 - 0 - 0 -



Computer and Information Science
Economics, Finance and Urban Studies
Family and Consumer Sciences
Management and Marketing
Technology and Geomatics

Small Business Development Center

Subtotal

College of Clinical and Rehabilitative
i:).ear.{"s 6ffice
Allied Health Sciences
Communicative Disorders
Physical Therapy
Subtotal

College of Education
Dean's Office
Curriculum & Instruction
Ed. Leadership & Policy Analysis
Human Development & Learning
Kinesiology, Leisure & Sport Sciences
Math and Science Center of Excellence
University School

Subtotal

College of Medicine
Academic Affairs

Dean's Office

Anatomy & Cell Biology
Biochemistry

Cultural Affairs

Family Medicine
Geriatrics/Gerontology

Government Relations
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14,900

4,356
10,000
88,281

194,005
436,092

223,593

223,593

24,877

914,098
96,999
361,104

1,397,078

8,141,891
71,000
550,188
34,998
926,221
301,789
26,424
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24
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14,900
8,927
10,000
171,249
174,483
524,668

71,522
1,000
72,522

35,000
574,731
475,611
197,586

1,282,928

8,379,670
144,000
686,766

25,000

1,178,764

223,500
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155,313
1,500
5,962

10,000

111,590
172,254
567,878

473,219
659,920
42,536

1,175,675

9,489,816
73,000
399,317
637,580
629,136
249,993
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13,990
14,870
10,000
151,028
137,706
430,394

279,257
711,469
46,849

1,037,575

426,976
9,762,646
79,120
292,535
1,026,463
298,458



Internal Medicine
Learning Resources
Microbiology
Obstetrics/Gynecology
ORCH

Pathology

Pediatrics
Pharmacology
Physiology

Psychiatry

Section of Medical Education
Student Affairs
Surgery

Subtotal

Office of Rural & Community Health

Academic Affairs

Health Sciences

School of Continuing Studies
TRIO Programs

Professional Development

Subtotal

Tennessee Institute for Economic

Bista;wce Ed '

College of Nursing

Dean's Office

Adult Nursing
Family/Community
Practice and Research

Prof. Role & Mental Health

Office of Student Services

Subtotal

13

28
10

108

2,005,984
42,933
848,817

63,450
1,592,487
1,512,071

701,323
502,475
40,280

1,062,254

18,424,585

401,088

401,088

2,242,863

2,242,863

525,541
402,369
173,620
1,710,863
244,059
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24
10

117

1,975,567
31,000

894,789
450,532
1,690,400
780,297
230,910
581,947

762,200
18,035,342

265,000
265,000

2,227,453

2,227,453

645,819
361,523
160,101
2,589,237
181,475
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1,385,605
2,834

768,199
70,600

189,550
1,641,799
913,648
370,240
438,559

1,421,391
18,681,268

370,991
370,991

1,971,178

1,971,178

558,645
265,843
419,800
1,132,211
148,975
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1,291,440
4,148
1,033,870
78,699
794,253
1,365,517
2,217,417
240,621
303,948
339,333
1,724,518

21,279,961

704,195
704,195

1,958,268

34,000
1,992,268

373,848
214,146
915,061
1,354,008
187,737



Center for Nursing Research 2 18,750
Subtotal 28 3,075,202

College of Public & Allied Health
Dean's Office
Alied Health Sciences
Communicative Disorders
Dental Hygiene
Environmental Health
Health Related Prof. (Nave Center)
Health Sciences
Physical Therapy
Public Health
Subtotal

College of Public Health

Dean's Office 1 25,000
Biostatistics and Epidemiology 2 157,500
Community Health 2 548,500
Environmental Health 1 20,111
Health Sciences
Health Services Administration

Subtotal 6 751,111
College of Pharmacy
Dean's Office 1 236,367
Pharmaceutical Science
Pharmacy Practice

Subtotal 1 236,367

Honors College
Undergraduate Research

Subtotal
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3,938,155

73,890

152,382

5,884

232,402
464,558

304,485
115,200
400,000
134,513

954,198

226,954
500
227,454
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2,525,474

185,000

96,519

120,542

450,621
852,682

14,449

14,449

7,000
7,000
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3,044,800

144,999

136,494

155,518

109,500

145,701
692,212

50,000

50,000



University Total 266 $ 40,701,309 283 $ 38,665,165 257 $ 43,166,261 224 $ 42,975,071

$ 39,691,883 actual total (discrepancy is due to rounding)
Source: Office of Research and Sponsored Programs
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